OF \$40.00 11619

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirohisa KAWASAKI	01/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11619799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: gkangam@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 301668US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gafar Kangam

Total Attachments: 2

source=301668USAssignment#page1.tif source=301668USAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0397

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I declare that my residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated above my name; I believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE USING SiGe FOR SUBSTRATE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME

the specification of which is attached	ed hereto unless the following box is	s checked.		
[X] was filed on January 4, 2007	as United States Application No.	11/619,799		
or PCT International Application No.				

[] and was amended on

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 35 U.S.C. 365(a) of any PCT International application which designated at least one country other than the United States, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or PCT International application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

				Priority	
Country	Category	Application Number	Filing Date	Claim	
Japan	Patent	2006-001812	January 6, 2006	Yes	

I hereby appoint as my attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith the practitioners at

Customer Number: 22850

of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C.. Please address all correspondence and telephone communications to the address and telephone number for this Customer Number.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0398

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

ACG043119-USA-A (06S1341)

[1st Inventor]

Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan

Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,

Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan

RECORDED: 03/28/2007

Citizenship: Japan

lirohua Kawasaki January 18, 2007

Date: Date:

PATENT

REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0399